

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13347/2025

Shri Tarachand Agrawal S/o Shri Hariram Ji Agrawal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Parasmal Khicha S/o. Shri Bhanwar Lal Khicha
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Bhandari
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

01/12/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry.

List this matter after two weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J