

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13347/2025

Shri Tarachand Agrawal S/o Shri Hariram Ji Agrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Parasmal Khicha S/o. Shri Bhanwar Lal Khicha

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hariom Yadav for
Mr Saurabh Bhandari

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

28/04/2026

Vide order dated 01.12.2025, two weeks' time was granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defect(s), but the same have not been cured till date.

However, in the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry, failing which the present Civil Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

JUBIN/103