

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13347/2025
URN: CW / 30109U / 2025

Shri Tarachand Agrawal S/o Shri Hariram Ji Agrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Parasmal Khicha S/o. Shri Bhanwar Lal Khicha

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13283/2025
URN: CW / 29973U / 2025

Shri Tarachand Agrawal S/o Shri Hariram Ji Agrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Parasmal Khicha S/o. Shri Bhanwar Lal Khicha

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

16/07/2026

Petitioners are plaintiffs, and aggrieved by not allowing to record statements of petitioner No.2 Smt. Ratnidevi Agarwal in person on commission, so also closure of plaintiffs' evidence.

Counsel for petitioners undertakes to cure the defects as pointed out by the Office in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13283/2025, within a period of one week.

Let notice be issued to respondents-defendants.

In the meanwhile, Civil Suit No.138/2016 for cancellation of sale deed, shall not be decided finally on merits.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J